6A 10,230,000.00 10,230,000.00

TOTAL 20,898,952.50 20,898,952.50

Measure code: M21 (COVID-19 crisis)

2014ES06RDRP001 - 9.1Implementation Year - 2020 Table 1.1- Page 20 of 21

Last Refresh 19/04/2021

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2020   -

31/03/2020
01/04/2020   -

30/06/2020
01/07/2020   -

15/10/2020
16/10/2020   -

31/12/2020

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014ES06RDRP001 - 9.1Implementation Year - 2020 Table 1.1- Page 21 of 21

Last Refresh 19/04/2021

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2020Q1 to 2020Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 2,971,137.93 2,674,024.13 2,674,024.13
M02 - Advisory services 8,478.51 6,358.88 6,358.88
M03 - Quality schemes 927,503.18 695,627.39 -16,983.75 678,643.64
M04 - Physical Investment 61,793,760.77 47,595,320.59 47,595,320.59
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 4,468,532.98 3,351,399.73 3,351,399.73
M06 - Farm and business development 43,740,400.28 39,366,360.26 -224,674.20 39,141,686.06
M07 - Basic services 4,442,048.61 3,331,536.46 3,331,536.46
M08 - Forest 11,137,415.38 8,353,061.55 -10,928.66 8,342,132.89
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 45,583,174.07 34,187,380.56 -1,213,349.11 32,974,031.45
M11 - Organic Farming 50,657,058.40 37,992,793.82 -985,123.48 37,007,670.34
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 15,942,548.95 11,956,911.72 -32,056.39 11,924,855.33
M15 - Forest-environment 0.00
M16 - Cooperation 3,221,149.47 2,899,034.53 2,899,034.53
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 18,226,704.31 16,404,033.88 16,404,033.88
M20 - TA 12,215,042.95 9,161,282.22 9,161,282.22
M113 - Early retirement 282,203.63 211,652.73 211,652.73
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 27,865,270.00 20,898,952.50 20,898,952.50

All Measures 303,482,429.42 239,085,730.95 -2,483,115.59 236,602,615.36

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP001 - 9.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2020

Last Refresh 19/04/2021

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP001 - 9.1Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2020

Last Refresh 19/04/2021

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2020Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 7,393,851.11 6,654,465.99 0.00 0.00 6,654,465.99
M02 - Advisory services 211,007.75 158,255.81 0.00 0.00 158,255.81
M03 - Quality schemes 4,197,238.88 3,147,929.19 -16,983.75 0.00 3,130,945.44
M04 - Physical Investment 242,780,164.29 183,335,123.26 -267,048.86 0.00 183,068,074.40
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 18,241,662.10 13,681,246.57 0.00 0.00 13,681,246.57
M06 - Farm and business development 165,389,518.85 148,850,566.98 -407,409.72 -31,500.00 148,411,657.26
M07 - Basic services 8,204,638.95 6,153,479.23 0.00 0.00 6,153,479.23
M08 - Forest 64,573,243.86 48,632,552.83 -91,455.10 0.00 48,541,097.73
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 224,558,549.99 168,418,912.52 -1,499,874.88 0.00 166,919,037.64
M11 - Organic Farming 245,655,069.66 184,241,302.27 -1,104,272.56 0.00 183,137,029.71
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 78,337,578.68 58,753,184.04 -73,738.93 0.00 58,679,445.11
M14 - Animal welfare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
M15 - Forest-environment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
M16 - Cooperation 4,024,832.28 3,622,349.07 0.00 0.00 3,622,349.07
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 52,059,510.06 46,853,559.07 -183.28 0.00 46,853,375.79
M20 - TA 39,570,587.95 29,677,940.98 -779,667.73 0.00 28,898,273.25
M113 - Early retirement 3,890,217.66 2,917,663.27 -840.45 0.00 2,916,822.82
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 27,865,270.00 20,898,952.50 20,898,952.50
All Measures 1,186,952,942.07 925,997,483.58 -4,241,475.26 -31,500.00 921,724,508.32

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP001 - 9.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2020

Last Refresh 19/04/2021

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014ES06RDRP001 - 9.1Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2020

Last Refresh 19/04/2021

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2020)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 27,943,802.00
M02 8,442,835.00
M03 7,921,145.00
M04 436,709,063.00
M05 28,501,039.00
M06 183,990,068.00
M07 41,909,824.00
M08 255,817,379.00
M09
M10 237,334,306.00